
 Morning session (8:30am) Afternoon session (11:20am) P5 session (start time flexible) 
WEEK 1 

Monday 4th December Biology  
Triple = 1 hour 45 minutes 
Combined = 1 hour 15 minutes 
 

English Language Paper 1 
1 hour 45 minutes 
 

 

Tuesday 5th December Paper 3: Weimar and Nazi Germany   

1 hour 20 minutes 

Maths Non-Calculator Paper 
1 hour 30 minutes 
 

Geography Paper 1 (Living in the UK today) 
1 hour 

Wednesday 6th December Hospitality and Catering 
1 hour 30 minutes 
 
Food prep and Nutrition 
1 hour 45 minutes 

BTEC Music Component 3 
2 hours 

Spanish Listening 
Foundation = 35 minutes 
Higher = 45 minutes 

Thursday 7th December Business Studies Paper 1: Business Activity, 

Marketing and People 

1 hour 30 minutes 

Creative iMedia Paper 1 - R093 Creative 

iMedia in the media industry 

 
1 hour 15 minutes 

Geography Paper 2: Ecosystems of the 

World and geographical skills. 

1 hour 

Friday 8th December English Literature Paper 1 
1 hours 45 minutes 

Design and Technology 
2 hours 

Religious Studies 
50 minutes 

WEEK 2 

Monday 11th December English Literature Paper 2 

2 hours 15 minutes 

Drama Component 3-Theatre makers in 

Practice 

1 hour 45 minutes 

History: Medicine through time 
50 minutes 

Tuesday 12th December Spanish Writing 
Foundation = 1 hour 10 minutes 
Higher = 1 hour 20 minutes 
 

Chemistry  
Triple = 1 hour 45 minutes 
Combined = 1 hour 15 minutes 
 

 

Wednesday 13th December English Language paper 2 
1 hour 45 minutes 

GCSE PE: Component 1 

1 hour 30 minutes 

 

CNAT Sport: Adapted Contemporary Issues 

in Sport Paper 

1 hour 15 minutes 

Spanish Reading 
Foundation = 45 minutes 
Higher = 1 hour 
 

Thursday 14th December Art (group 1) All day 
 
Photography All day 

  



Friday 15th December Art (group 2) All day 
 
Computer Science paper 1 (Computer 
systems) 
1 hour 45 minutes 
 

Astronomy Paper 2- Telescopic Astronomy 
1 hour 45 minutes 

 

WEEK 3 

Monday 18th December Business Studies Paper 2 – Operations, 

Finance and Influence on business   

1 hour 30 minutes 
 

Maths Calculator paper 
1 hour 30 minutes 

Religious studies 
50 minutes 

Tuesday 19th December Physics Paper 2 
Triple = 1 hour 45 minutes 
Combined = 1 hour 15 minutes 
 

GCSE Music Unit 3 listening 
1 hour 30 minutes 
 
Computer Science Paper 2 – Computational 

thinking, algorithms and programming   

1 hour 30 minutes 

 

 

Wednesday 20th December Spanish speaking all day 

 

GCSE PE: Component 2 

1 hour 15 minutes 

  

Thursday 21st December Spanish speaking all day 
 

  

 


